
 

 
1 

 
 

 

Reference: FOI.ICB-2526/250 
 
Subject: Pharmacy Core Hours and Advanced/Enhanced Services 

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below: 
 

QUESTION RESPONSE 

Please can I request under FOI a breakdown of the Core Hours, 
Advanced and Enhanced services that are held on record for 
the below pharmacy - Postcode and ODS code provided:  

BS3 5JL – FL669  

Please refer to enclosed spreadsheet.  

 
The information provided in this response is accurate as of 10 November 2025 and has been approved for release by David 
Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB. 
 



ODS 
CODE

Trading Name ICB Postcode Monday Core
Monday 

Supplementary
Tuesday Core

Tuesday 
Supplementary

Wednesday Core
Wednesday 

Supplementary
Thursday Core

Thursday 
Supplementary

Friday Core
Friday 

Supplementary

FL669
Marksbury Road 
Pharmacy

BNSSG BS3 5JL
09:00-

12:00,14:30-
18:30

12:00-14:30
09:00-

12:00,14:30-
18:30

12:00-14:30
09:00-

12:00,14:30-
18:30

12:00-14:30
09:00-

12:00,14:30-
18:30

12:00-14:30
09:00-

12:00,13:30-
18:30

12:00-13:30



Saturday Core
Saturday 

Supplementary
Sunday Core

Sunday 
Supplementary

Total Core Hours
Additional 

Supplementary 
Hours

Pharmacy First 
Service

Hypertension 
Case-Finding 
Service

Pharmacy 
Contraception 
Service (PCS)

New Medicine 
Service (NMS)

Smoking 
Cessation 
Service (SCS)

Flu Vaccination 
Service

Childhood Flu 
Vaccination 
Service

Appliance Use 
Review (AUR)

09:00-13:00 - Closed Closed 40 11.5 Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes Yes No



Stoma 
Appliance 
Customisation 
(SAC)

Lateral Flow 
Device (LFD) 
Service

COVID-19 
Vaccination 
Service

RSV and 
Pertussis 
Vaccination 
Service

No Yes Yes No
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