



Reference: FOI.ICB-2526/250

Subject: Pharmacy Core Hours and Advanced/Enhanced Services

I can confirm that the ICB does hold the information requested; please see responses below:

QUESTION	RESPONSE
Please can I request under FOI a breakdown of the Core Hours, Advanced and Enhanced services that are held on record for the below pharmacy - Postcode and ODS code provided:	Please refer to enclosed spreadsheet.
BS3 5JL – FL669	

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 10 November 2025 and has been approved for release by David Jarrett, Chief Delivery Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.

ODS CODE	Trading Name	ICB	Postcode	Monday Core	Monday Supplementary	Tuesday Core	Tuesday Supplementary	Wednesday Core	Wednesday Supplementary	Thursday Core	Thursday Supplementary	Friday Core	Friday Supplementary
FL669	Marksbury Road Pharmacy	BNSSG	BS3 5JL	09:00- 12:00,14:30- 18:30	12:00-14:30	09:00- 12:00,14:30- 18:30	12:00-14:30	09:00- 12:00,14:30- 18:30	12:00-14:30	09:00- 12:00,14:30- 18:30	12:00-14:30	09:00- 12:00,13:30- 18:30	12:00-13:30

Saturday Core	Saturday Supplementary	Sunday Core	Sunday Supplementary	Total Core Hours	Additional Supplementary Hours	Pharmacy First	Hypertension Case-Finding Service	Pharmacy Contraception Service (PCS)	New Medicine Service (NMS)	Smoking Cessation Service (SCS)	Flu Vaccination Service	Childhood Flu Vaccination Service	Appliance Use Review (AUR)
09:00-13:00	-	Closed	Closed	40	11.5	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	No

Stoma Appliance Customisation (SAC)	Lateral Flow Device (LFD) Service	COVID-19 Vaccination Service	RSV and Pertussis Vaccination Service		
No	Yes	Yes	No		